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ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 35 
(BY MR. SMITH, OF PUTNAM, AND MR. GOSHORN) 

[Passed February 5, 1960; In effect ninety days from passage.) 

AN ACT authorizing and empowering the board of education of 

Putnam county to pay to the board of education of Kana­

wha county the per capita costs of students in the city of 

Nitro, Putnam county, attending school :in Kanawha 

county. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

Section 1. Putnam County Board of Education Author-

2 ized to Pay the Per Capita Costs of Students in the City 

3 of Nitro, Putnam County, Attending School in Kanawha 

4 County.-Notwithstanding any other acts of this Legisla-

5 ture the board of education of Putnam county is hereby 

6 authorized and empowered to reimburse the board of 

7 education of Kanawha county for the actual per capita 

8 costs of elementary, junior high school and high school 

9 students residing in the city of Nitro, West Virginia, and 
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10 in the county of Putnam, and attending schools in the 

11 school system of Kanawha county, minus the average state 

12 aid per pupil received by Kanawha county for each pupil 

13 residing in the city of Nitro, West Virginia, county of 

14 Putnam and transferred to attend schools in the school 

15 system of Kanawha county under section sixteen, article 

16 five, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one 

17 thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended. 
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